
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-CRA-2024-
23

Name: Burkhardt Phase IV Amendment

Status:Type: CRA Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/29/2024 Regular Community Redevelopment Agency
Meeting

On agenda: Final action:6/5/2024

Title: A Resolution Of The Hollywood, Florida, Community Redevelopment Agency (“CRA”), Authorizing The
Appropriate CRA Officials To Execute An Amendment To The Phase IV Project’s GMP With Burkhardt
Construction Inc. For The Construction Of The Keating Park Project In An Amount Not To Exceed
$1,373,552.00, To Increase The Agreement Amount From $48,277,581.36 To $49,651,133.36;
Authorizing The CRA Executive Director To Execute All Applicable Agreements And Documents To
Implement The Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 01 - Resolution - Keating Park Project - Burkhardt - REV001.pdf, 2. 02 - Exhibit A - Ph IV
Streetscape and Undergrounding GMP.pdf, 3. 03 - Keating Park Phase III - GMP - Revised
3.4.2024.pdf, 4. 04 - R-CRA-2019-09 - Phase IV Streetscape & A1A.PDF, 5. 05 - R-CRA-2020-20 -
Phase IV Undergrounding of Overhead Utilities and Streetscape.pdf, 6. 06 - R-CRA-2022-08  -
Agreement with the five highest ranked firms for Architectural Design Services.pdf, 7. 07 - R-CRA-
2022-62 - Keating Park Project.pdf, 8. 08 - R-CRA-2023-01 - Phase I Preconstruction Services.pdf, 9.
09 - R-CRA-2023-61 - Phase II Construction Services Burkhardt Construction Inc.pdf, 10. Keating
Park Vertical Construction Break Down.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

